
UWI: 302/2K-02-60-20-123-30/1 Licence: 1993 Date: February 22, 2022

Surface: Deviation: Deviated AFE / Job #:

TMD 4726.00 KB ELEV 382.00 KB TO SCF

Wellbore cut off 2.03 meters below ground level TVD 4631.00 GL ELEV 372.60 KB TO THF 8.40

PBTD KB - GL 9.40 Well Status Cut & Capped

Gas migration test box 0.5 meters below ground level OD (mm) WEIGHT (kg/m) TOP LOCATION LANDED DEPTH (m)

508.0 158.5 / 139.9 Surface 351.90

339.7 107.2 / 101.2 Surface 1350.00

177.8 47.6 Surface 4580.00

Perf Date Zones Top Shot Bottom Shot Status Gun Data

Nahanni 4580.00 4726.00 Abandoned 152 mm Open-hole

Conductor casing: 351.9 mKB

QUANTITY LENGTH (m) TOP OF (mKB)

1 0.23 4563.31

BGWP: 608.4 mKB 2 2.91 4560.40

3 0.52 4559.88

Cement Cap Top: 948.8 mKB 4 2.90 4556.98

(53 meter cap) 5 0.45 4556.53

Bridge Plug: C.E. 1002 mKB 6 2.91 4553.62

7 0.30 4553.32

Tubing Top: 1005.7 mKB 8 4.91 4548.41

9 0.14 4548.27

Surface casing: 1350 mKB 10 0.82 4547.45

-

11 1.01 4546.44

12 0.23 4546.21

13 3.06 4543.15

14 0.39 4542.76

15 3.07 4539.69

16 3531.29 1008.40

1000.00 8.40

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Hole in Tubing ~2300 mKB -

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Perforations in Tubing ~3709.1 - 3709.8 mKB -

-

38 m cement cap 4159.87 mKB -

-

Cement Retainer C.E. 4197 mKB -

-

Annulus Cement Top: 4164.85 mKB -

(cement set in tubing and -

annulus) -

-

-

Tubing Jet Cut 4544.85 mKB -

-

Halliburton BWS 4555.14

permanent packer: 4547.45 mKB

- 4563.54

ITEM # DESCRIPTION SERIAL # MWP (MPa) SIZE (mm)

35.0 346 x 339.7

"XN" nipple with "PXN" 69.0

lock and prong: 4578.4 mKB 69.0

ZONES SCVF / GM LOW CEMENT REMEDIAL TUBING (Y/N) RODS (Y/N)

1 No N N Y N

Nahanni:

152 mm open-hole

TD: 4726 mKB

Prepared by:

Halliburton 177.8 mm Hydraulic set 'BWS' permanent packer w/

101.6 mm bore / incoloy 925 mandrel & Atlas seals

Halliburton Packer to seal bore extension adapter, Incoloy 925

DESCRIPTION

Seal bore extension - tubing adapter x 88.9 mm NK3SB Incoloy 925

Production Casing: T-95, BT&C

WELLBORE PROFILE

ELEVATIONS & DEPTHS (m)

CDN FOREST ET AL MOUNT COTY 2K-02

Prairie Provident Resources Canada Ltd.

CASING DESCRIPTION & GRADE

Conductor Casing: K-55, BT&C

Surface Casing: P-110, LT&C

STRETCH/SLACKOFF (+/- m)

Dual master valves

TENSION/COMPRESSION (+/- daN)

REMARKS

Jonah Urton

Open Casing above tubing top

WEIGHT OF TUBING STRING (daN)

LANDED STRING WEIGHT (daN) TUBING BOTTOM (mKB)

TOTAL STRING LENGTH

ABANDONMENT SPECIFICS

WELLHEAD DESCRIPTION

Casing bowl

Tubing spool

88.9 mm NK3SB Haliburton wireline pump-out plug (incoloy 925)

88.9 mm NK3SB Hastelloy pup joint

88.9 mm NK3SB Otis "XN" nipple, 69.85 mm ID, 66.93 mm no-go

DOWNHOLE DESCRIPTION FROM BOTTOM UP (Tubing String)

Halliburton seal bore extension, Incoloy 925

88.9 mm NK3SB Hastelloy pup joint

114.3 mm NK3SB pup joint, Impreglon 222 

114.3 mm NK3SB Otis "X" nipple, 96.85 mm ID, Incoloy 925

114.3 mm NK3SB pup joint

88.9 mm x 114.3 mm cross-over, Impreglon 222

88.9 mm NK3SB, straight slot seal locator, double RTR seal unit

88.9 mm NK3SB Otis "X" nipple, 69.85 mm ID, Incoloy 925

88.9 mm NK3SB Hastelloy pup joint

466 - 114.3 mm, 18.75 kg/m, NK3SB tubing joints


